Technical Data
Data Sheet N2105, Rev. A
SMBJ220A
THRU
SMBJ440CA
SMBJ220A THRU SMBJ440CA SURFACE MOUNT
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Notes: (1) Non-repetitive current pulse per Fig.5 and derated above TA= 25°C per Fig.1；

MAXMUM
CLAMPIN
G
VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRE
NT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
IR(uA)UNI BI
SMBJ220A SMBJ220CA PX EX 220 246 272 1 356 1.7 1
SMBJ250A SMBJ250CA PZ EZ 250 279 309 1 405 1.5 1
SMBJ300A SMBJ300CA QE FE 300 335 371 1 486 1.3 1
SMBJ350A SMBJ350CA QG FG 350 391 432 1 567 1.1 1
SMBJ400A SMBJ400CA QP FK 400 447 494 1 648 0.9 1
SMBJ440A SMBJ440CA QM FM 440 492 543 1 713 0.8 1
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2105, Rev. A
SMBJ220A